identified a number of adjustments. In accordance with IFRS 3, the December 31, 2019 position has been restated as below.

Fastrac acquisition
Adjustments identified on completion of the purchase price accounting include the recognition of a receivable of $2m relating to
funds held in escrow pending resolution of legal proceedings. This has resulted in a reduction of recognised goodwill of $2m at
December 31, 2019.

Certified Oil acquisition
Adjustments identified on completion of the purchase price accounting include the recognition of $3m of properly-related provisions
and $4m of deferred income relating to a branded contract. This has resulted in recognition of additional goodwill of $6m at
December 31, 2019.

Cumberland Farms acquisition
Adjustments identified on completion of the purchase price accounting include the recognition of a receivable of $3m relating to a
refund of an element of the purchase consideration. This has resulted in recognition of additional goodwill of $3m at December 31, 2019.

As previously
reported

$m

Fastrac
adjustment

$m

Certified Oil
adjustment

$m

Cumberland
Farms

adjustment
$m

As revised
$m

Consolidated balance sheet

Goodwill	 5,402 (2) 6 (3) 5,403

Other intangible assets 1,071 — 1 — 1,072

Trade and other receivables (current) 617 2 — 3 622

Trade and other payables (current) (1,638) — (4) — (1,642)

Provisions for other liabilities and charges (80) — (3) — (83)

36. POST BALANCE SHEET EVENTS
Following the Group’s announcement on December 14, 2020 that it had entered into a binding agreement to acquire a network of 285
petrol station forecourts in Southern Germany from OMV Deutschland GmbH for €485m ($596m), on January 6, 2021 the Group paid a
deposit of €25m ($31m) in relation to this acquisition. The acquisition is expected to complete during the fourth quarter of 2021, subject
to regulatory review.

On February 3, 2021, EG Group (‘EG’ or the ‘Company’), announced that it had agreed to acquire certain assets of Asda (the ‘Asda